- , — , : RACT D GODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. GONTRAGTIDGOD |

1 f 22
B EERNDMENTMODIFIGATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 3 REQUISTTION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (If appiicabla)
069 |See Block 16C 108c006407
6.18SUEDBY CODE {06003 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If ather than Hem 8} ‘CODE 106003
AMES Site Office AMES Site Office
U.3. Department of Energy U.8. Department of Energy
AMES Site Office BMES Site Office
8800 South Cass Avenue : 8800 South Cass Avenue
Argonne IL 60439% Argonne IL 60438
B NAME AND ADDRESS OF GONTRACTOR (o, stree!, courty, Stote and ZIP Code) (x) [PA- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
Attn: ROCHELLE ATHEY 98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
1138 PEARSON HALL
AMBS IR 500112207 10A. MBDIFICATION OF GNTRACT/ORQER NO.
X PE~ACO2-07CH11358 :

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE 005309844 FACILITY CODE 12/04/2006

T4, THIS [TEN ONLY APPLIES TU AMENDMENTS OF SOLIGTIATIONS

The above rumbsrad solication s amentded as 58t forth in-ltem 14: The hour and date. speciiidd for receipt of:Offers Liisextended,  [TTis notextendad.
Offers'mus! atknowladge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date: specsf fied in the solicitation or.as amended, by ang of this following methods: {a) By complating
Rtarms 8 and 15, and refurning copies of the amendmant; (k) By acknos wledging feceipl: of this amsfidment. & eath Copy: of theoffer submittsd; or (¢} By
suparsts lattar or.telegram which inclides-g reference to'the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE: OF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RESECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by

virtug of this amendment you desire 0. change ar offer-alfeady submiited, such.changa may be mada by telegram of letter, provided each telegram or letter makes raference

to tha solicitation dnd tisamendment, and is received prior 1o the opening How and date specified,

T2, ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (I required) Net Decrease: 7539, 324.55
See AFP #9 Dated 6/2/2010 o

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14,

_GHECKONE | & THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authoiity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IM ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
‘ORDER NO. IN [TERM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE: NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ABMINISTRATIVE CHANGES [such as changss in paying office,
appropnation dafe, ete;) SETFORTH IN'TTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THEAUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(b}.”

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT. TO AUTHORITY QF;

D, OTHER (Sgeciy type of modiiication and autborty)
A See Block 14

E. IMPORTANT: Cenleactor Cienpt.  Xis required to.sign this document and refurn % copiestothe issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MORIFICATION (Organized by UCF saction headings, inchiding solicitalion/centract subject matler where feasible)
Tax ID Number: 42-6004224

DUNS Number: 005308844
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

A. The following paragraph was errocneously omitted under Modificetion 068. Block 14 should

have read, pursuant td Part I, Clause B.2 ~ OBLIGATION OF FUNDS AND FINANCIAL LIMITATIONS

and paragraph (a) of Part IT Clause I. 122-DEAR 970.5232-4, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS (DEC 2000)

of the subject contract, the amount prasently obligated by the Government under this

centract is increased from it's inception by $303,932.25 from $135,160,912.78 to a total of
13%,4684,845.03.

Continued ...
Except as'provided herein, all 1érms @nd conditions.of theidoctment referenced in flem 9A o7 10A, as heretofore changed, remalis unchanged and in full force and effact.

RETY .&ME.ANDTITLE OF S}GNER (Fype-orprint) '16A. NAKME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pint)
Warren R. Madden

Jennifer A. Stricker

B, CO AC | ’ 150 DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
o Ll Z L ™ 06/02/2010
P “{Signatiire. of porson auhotized 1o Sianj é /{ é/ e (Signature of Contraciing Officer)
NSN'7540.01-150:8070 STANDARD:FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
Pravibus edition tnisable Prascribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

____ 1| 22
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (I applicabls)
069 See Block 16C 105C006407
8. ISSUED BY CODE [06003 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem 6) CODE IO 6003
AMES Site Office AMES Site Office
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
BMES Site Office AMES Site Office
9800 South Cass Avenue 9800 South Cass Avenue
Argonne IL 60439 Argonne IL 60438
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Codo) R (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
Attn: ROCHELLE ATHEY 8B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
1138 PEARSON HALL
AMES IA 500112207 % 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE~AC02-07CH11358

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 005309844 FACILITY CODE 12/04/2006

1. WWWWOUuuTAnlOR
[ The above numbered salicitaticn is amended as sel forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for recelpt of Offers [Jis extended.  [Jis not extended,
Offers must acknowledge recsipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methads: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging recaipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By

separale letter or telegram which includas a reference to the solicitation and amendmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you dasire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be mads by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or latter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is ived prior fo the opening hour end date specified.

72, ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (If required) Net Decrease: ~$39, 324,55
See AFP #9 Dated 6/2/2010

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dale, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (3pocify type of modiication &nd authonly)
X See Block 14

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Qs not, X]is required to sign this 1t and retum 1 copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Tax ID Number: 42-6004224

DUNS Number: 005309844

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

A. The following paragraph was erroneously omitted under Modification 068. Block 14 should
have read, pursuant to Part I, Clause B.2 - OBLIGATION OF FUNDS AND FINANCIAL LIMITATIONS
and paragraph (a) of Part II Clause I. 122-DEAR 970.5232-4, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS (DEC 2000)
of the subject contract, the amount presently obligated by the Government under this
contract is increased from it's inception by $303,932.25 from $135,160,912.78 to a total of
$135,464,845,03,

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

Jennifer A. Stricker

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

‘ Signature on File
9 06/17/2010
(Signature of porson authorizod to sign) {Sigraturo of Contracting Ofcer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Pravious edition unusable Prascribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENGE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
DE-AC02-07CH11358/069

PAGE  OF
2

[ 22

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

ITEM NO.
(a)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

B. This modification is also issued to deobligat
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Recovery
Act) of 2009 funds from previously authorized
work incorporated under Modification No. M048.
Accordingly, pursuant to Section I, Contract
Clause I.122 - DEAR 970.5232-4, entitled
Obligation of Funds, funds in the amount of
$39,324.55 are hereby de-obligated from support
for Office of Energy Efficiency and Renewable
Energy activities from the project Federal
Laboratory Support for the Recovery Act
Transactions ARRA FY09 (Project Code #2004040).
Therefore, the total funds obligated under this
contract since its inception is hereby decreased
by a total of $39,324.55 from $135,464,845.03 to
$135,425,520.48.

114

C. It should be noted that the Work Authorizatiof
Number, referenced under Modification No. M048,
Block 14, paragraph C, should have read
480012-20476-09. Furthermore, the specific
Contractor Recovery Act Statement of Work,
Milestones, Outcomes and Measures, and
Deliverables impacted by this modification are
identified in the following revised Work
Authorization:

Work Authorization Number: 480012-20476-09, Rey.

Work Authorization Title: Federal Laboratory
Support for Recovery Act Transactions ARRA FYO09
(Project Code: 2004040)

D. All other terms and conditions remain
unchanged.

END OF MODIFICATION
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 12/04/2006 to 12/31/2011

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 2338 (4-88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



